Calvary Christian School

Tuition and Fee Schedule School Year 2025-2026

Grades	Processing Fee (Per familydue with application)		
Pre-Kindergarten through 8th Grade	\$175.00 (NON-REFUNDABLE)		

• Enrollment:

- o K5-8: <u>For new families</u>, registration does not constitute automatic enrollment. A family interview and assessment may be scheduled after we receive the processing fee, birth certificate and record of immunizations.
- o Pre-Kindergarten and K4: Processing fee must be paid and immunization records must be turned in to reserve a seat in class. (*We are not permitted to make exceptions*).
- If annual tuition is paid in full by August 1st, the accounting office will apply a 3% discount.
- Tuition payments begin August 1, 2025, and are due by the *first* of each month. Payments received after the 5th of each month will be assessed a \$20 late fee.
- Returned check fee is \$20.
- Monthly tuition fees are to be paid at the accounting office located in the main church building. Tuition or fees may also be paid online at www.ccsboise.org. When paying online, please indicate what your payment to CCS is for in the comments box. Please consider using eCheck when making payments online. When using eChecks, the school is only charged 50 cents per transaction instead of a 2% merchant service fee for debit/credit cards. If paying by debit/credit card, please also consider adding the 2% to your payment.
- A financial aid application is available from the accounting office or by emailing accounting@calvaryboise.com. Financial aid is only available for grades K5 through 8th grade. Registration must be complete before applying and is due by July 1st. If you would like to donate to the tuition scholarship fund, contact the accounting office or donate here.

MONTHLY TUITION PAYMENT SCHEDULE					
Grades	1st Child	2 nd Child	3 rd Child	4 th Child	
Middle School	\$6,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,400.00	
	Or \$620/month	Or \$480/month	Or \$460/month	Or \$440/month	
Elementary (lst-5th)	\$6,100.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,100.00	
	Or \$610/month	Or \$460/month	Or \$430/month	Or \$410/month	
K5 (kindergarten) (Full-day)	\$5,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	
	Or \$550/month	Or \$420/month	Or \$400/month	Or \$380/month	
K4	\$3,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,900.00	
(4-day)	Or \$320/month	Or \$310/month	Or \$300/month	Or \$290/month	
K4	\$2,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,100.00	
(2-day)	Or \$240/month	Or \$230/month	Or \$220/month	Or \$210/month	
Pre-Kindergarten (4-day)	\$3,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,900.00	
	Or \$320/month	Or \$310/month	Or \$300/month	Or \$290/month	
Pre-Kindergarten (2-day)	\$2,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,100.00	
	Or \$240/month	Or \$230/month	Or \$220/month	Or \$210/month	